STICHTING HOSPICE BORNE

JAARREKENING 2024

#os/aéce Borne



Stichting Hospice Borne

te Borne

Vaste activa
Verbouwing
Inventaris

Vorderingen
Debiteuren
Overige
vorderingen

Liguide
middelen

Balans per 31 december 2024

nieuwbouw

31-dec-24 31-dec-23
Eigen vermogen
€ 28.157,00 € 40.280,00 Continuiteitsreserve
€ 46.372,00 € 46.428,00 Bestemmingsreserve
€74.529,00 € 86.708,00
€ 0,00 €2.072,50
€ 1.130,00 € 22.504,00 Vreemd vermogen
€ 1.130,00 € 24.576,50 Obligaties
Subsidie Gemeente
Borne
Kortlopende schulden
€ 315.028,35 € 380.369,63
€ 390.687,35 € 491.654,13

31-dec-24 31-dec-23
€2.998,71 €110.618,49
€ 372.000,00 € 372.000,00
€374.998,71 €482.618,49
€6.400,00 €6.400,00
€5.582,75
€ 3.705,89 € 2.635,64
€ 15.688,64 €9.035,64
€ 390.687,35 € 491.654,13



Stichting Hospice Borne

te Borne

Winst- en verliesrekening 2024

Opbrengsten
Subsidie VWZ
Bijdragen gasten
Bankrente

Kosten

Inkopen
Personeelskosten
Kosten vrijwilligers
Huisvestingskosten
Algemene kosten
Afschrijvingen

Bedrijfsresultaat

Bijzondere baten
Giften/subsidies

RESULTAAT

2024

€0,00
€ 33.926,60
€ 8.489,66

€42.416,26

€9.619,33

€ 115.073,32
€6.721,08
€22.787,87
€ 9.858,91
€21.045,94

2023

€0,00
€4.716,94
€ 1.433,12

€ 185.106,45

-€ 142.690,19

€ 35.070,41

€6.150,06

€ 1.963,96
€25.177,48
€6.937,84
€ 23.115,90
€10.748,30
€ 3.284,60

-€ 107.619,78

€71.228,08

-€65.078,02

€ 308.663,43

€ 243.585,41



